## Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

## Amendment No. 4 to House Bill No. 1978.

Amend House Bill No. 1978 as engrossed, 3/22/01:

Page 10, line 35, delete "\$7,216,099" and substitute "8,590,018"

And

Page 10, line 36, delete "\$6,628,528" and substitute "\$8,833,116"

And

Page 11, line 5, delete "General" and substitute "Special"

And

Page 11, line 6, delete "\$ 3,205,123 \$ 3,210,479" and substitute "\$ 4,805,123 \$ 4,810,479"

And

Page 11 add a new section immediately following Section 8 to read as follows: "SECTION 9. APPROPRIATION - CERVICAL CANCER CONTROL. There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Health, to be payable from the Breast Cancer Control Fund, for cervical cancer control programs of the Department of Health for the biennial period ending June 30, 2003, the following:

 I TEM
 FI SCAL YEARS

 NO.
 2001-2002
 2002-2003

(01) Professional Fees and Services \$ 100,000 \$100,000 "

And

Renumber subsequent sections accordingly

٨	n	Ч
н		( 1

Page 28, lines 12 and 13, delete "in item (04) of Section 9  $\underline{10}$  of this Act" and substitute "  $\underline{in\ item\ (04)}$  of Section 9 of this Act"

And

Page 28, lines 28 and 29, delete "in item (04) of Section 9  $\underline{10}$  of this Act" and substitute " in item (04) of Section 9 of this Act"

The Amendment was read	
By: Senator Bisbee	
BWG/BWG - 032820011112	
BWG151	Chief Clerk